OKCS Tuition and Fee Schedule 2024-2025

Registration Fee	Curriculum Fee	
Registration Fee Includes: online application /	Curriculum Fee Includes: curriculum, digital	
enrollment fee, and payment processing fee.	curriculum, rental cost of textbooks, etc.	
	Kindergarten: \$250.00	
Kinder - 8th Grade: \$150.00	1st - 8th Grade: \$450.00	
** All fees are due at the time of enrollment and are NON-REFUNDABLE**		

Elementary & Middle School Tuition:			
Grade(s)	Annual Tuition	10 Month Installment	11 Month Installment
		Plan	Plan
		(August 2023-May 2024)	(July 2023-May 2024)
Kinder - 8th	\$7,725	\$772.50	\$702.28

Additional fees may apply to Middle School Electives

Daycare Pricing		
OKCS Students	Non-OKCS Students	
\$7.50/hr	\$8.50/hr	
Weekly maximum = \$100/week	No weekly maximum	

Hourly rate is charged in half hour increments.

For Non-OKCS Students, a \$75 registration fee applies.

All students will be charged \$50 for holidays and school closures.

Drop-in days not included in \$100 weekly maximum.

Available Discounts

<u>Paid in Full Discount</u> - If paid in full, a \$100.00 discount applies. <u>Registration</u> - \$25.00 off for second child, \$50.00 off for third and subsequent children <u>Tuition & Daycare</u> - 10% off for Olive Knolls Church of the Nazarene Members 10% off for second child

15% off for third child

20% off for fourth and subsequent children

**Combined discounts cannot exceed 20% per family

Prices for Lunch:		
Lunch for $K - 4^{th}$, includes milk \$4.25		
Lunch for 5 th – 8 th , includes milk \$4.50		
Additional Milk \$0.50		

All prior year's tuition, daycare, and lunch balances must be paid in full before student enrollment will be finalized.

Admissions Process

We are currently accepting applications for Preschool, Elementary and Jr. High (18 months through 8th grade) for the 2024-2025 academic year.

For new and returning preschool students please complete a paper registration packet. Packets can be picked up at the front office.

Enrolling your child at OKCS involves these steps:

- 1. Current Elementary & Jr. High students: Log-in to Family Portal for re-enrollment.
- 2. New Elementary & Jr. High students:

Go to <u>OKCS - FACTS MANAGEMENT</u>, the link will migrate you to our FACTS Management site. There is a tab located at the top labeled "Family Log In", under that tab you will find the FACTS Family Portal which will direct you to the enrollment page. A prompt will open in which it requires a district code which is **OL-CA**.

- a. It is important to Mr. Rhodes that he meets all new families to share the heart and vision of OKCS. If you are enrolling your child in K-8th grade for the first time, please contact the office to schedule a meeting with Principal Rhodes.
- 3. Once you've completed the online enrollment, please go to the office to pay the registration and book fees. For Kindergarten, you will need to have the oral assessment form, a physician's physical report, and current immunizations. For NEW STUDENTS other than Kindergarteners, please fill out a cumulative record request with the front office.

*No student will be admitted until all of these steps are complete

Family Portal District Code: OL-CA